TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM376393

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4526/0470

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chase Capital Corporation		02/09/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nonni's Foods LLC		
Street Address:	1902 S. Meyers Road, Suite 190		
City:	Oakbrook Terrace		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60181		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1852533	CAFE BISCOTTI
Registration Number:	2895990	MAMMA SAYS
Registration Number:	2290315	NONNI'S
Registration Number:	2853785	NONNI'S
Registration Number:	1727905	NONNI'S
Registration Number:	2222870	NONNI'S AUTHENTIC ITALIAN FAMILY RECIPE
Registration Number:	3568153	TREAT YOURSELF TO A NONNI'S BISCOTTI BRE
Registration Number:	3022160	THE ORIGINAL ITALIAN FORTUNE COOKIE
Registration Number:	3703287	TUSCONI
Registration Number:	1869831	BISTRO BISCOTTI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Renee Prescan **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0828

TRADEMARK

900357113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12455-13 RMP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan		
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016		
T			

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Release (Chase) Goldberg_(40100849_1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Chase) Goldberg_(40100849_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0829

SATISFACTION OR RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Satisfaction or Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made in favor of Nonni's Foods LLC. For valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Chase Capital Corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent, does hereby release the Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 11, 2011, recorded at Reel 004526, Frame 0470 on April 21, 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the following described property:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
			/ SERIAL NO.	/ FILING DATE
CAFÉ BISCOTTI	US	Registered	1852533	09/06/1994
MAMMY SAYS	US	Cancelled	2895990	10/19/2004
NONNI'S	US	Registered	2290315	11/02/1999
NONNI'S	US	Registered	2853785	06/15/2004
MOMM,	US	Registered	1727905	10/27/1992
NONNIS	US	Registered	2222870	02/09/1999
TREAT YOURSELF TO A NONNI'S BISCOTTI BREAK	US	Registered	3568153	01/27/2009
THE ORIGINAL ITALIAN FORTUNE COOKIE	US	Cancelled	3022160	11/29/2005
TUSCONI	US	Registered	3703287	10/27/2009
BISTRO BISCOTTI	US	Registered	1869831	12/27/1994

DATED this 9th day of February, 2016.

7511137v1 2/9/2016 3:29 PM 6923.015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0830

CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Signature Page to Satisfaction or Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 03/11/2016